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Enclosure: A press release dated August 25, 2016, announcing share buy-back transactions.
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Istanbul, August 25, 2016

Announcement Regarding the Share Buy-back Transactions

Subject: Statement made pursuant to Communique II-15.1 of the Capital Markets Board

Within the scope of our Board of Directors’ share buy-back decision on July 27, 2016, our company purchased a total
of 486,575 shares at a price range of TRY 9.78-9.95 totaling TRY 4,780,045 on August 24, 2016. With this

transaction, our ratio of shares in company capital have reached 0.02%.

The details of the transaction are listed below.
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24.08.2016 Buy 25,000 9.78 244,500 0 0.00% 25,000 0.00%
24.08.2016 Buy 188,000 9.79 1,840,520 25,000 0.00% 213,000 0.01%
24.08.2016 Buy 45,964 9.80 450,447 213,000 0.01% 258,964 0.01%
24.08.2016 Buy 13,000 9.81 127,530 258,964 0.01% 271,964 0.01%
24.08.2016 Buy 35,000 9.82 343,700 271,964 0.01% 306,964 0.01%
24.08.2016 Buy 30,000 9.83 294,900 306,964 0.01% 336,964 0.02%
24.08.2016 Buy 20,918 9.84 205,833 336,964 0.02% 357,882 0.02%
24.08.2016 Buy 53,082 9.85 522,858 357,882 0.02% 410,964 0.02%
24.08.2016 Buy 9,983 9.88 98,632 410,964 0.02% 420,947 0.02%
24.08.2016 Buy 9,036 9.89 89,366 420,947 0.02% 429,983 0.02%
24.08.2016 Buy 20,000 991 198,200 429,983 0.02% 449,983 0.02%
24.08.2016 Buy 10,000 9.92 99,200 449,983 0.02% 459,983 0.02%
24.08.2016 Buy 6,575 9.93 65,290 459,983 0.02% 466,558 0.02%
24.08.2016 Buy 10,000 9.94 99,400 466,558 0.02% 476,558 0.02%
24.08.2016 Buy 10,017 9.95 99,669 476,558 0.02% 486,575 0.02%

For more information:

Turkcell Investor Relations
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investor.relations @turkcell.com.tr

Tel: + 90 212 313 1888




Edgar Filing: TURKCELL ILETISIM HIZMETLERI A S - Form 6-K

SIGNATURES

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, Turkcell Iletisim Hizmetleri A.S. has duly
caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned, thereunto duly authorized.

TURKCELL ILETISIM HIZMETLERI A.S.

Date: August 26, 2016 By: /s/Nihat Narin
Name: Nihat Narin
Title: Investor Relations and Business

Development Director

TURKCELL ILETISIM HIZMETLERI A.S.

Date: August 26, 2016 By: /s/ lliter Terzioglu
Name: Ilter Terzioglu
Title: Strategy Executive Vice President




